                                                                LN61C
Rev.1.0 — July. 4, 2011                               1                                          www.natlinear.com
Ultra-Small Package High-Precision Voltage Detector
■ General Description
The LN61C series is a series of high-precision voltage
detectors developed using CMOS process. The detection
voltage is fixed internally with an accuracy of ±2.0%. Two
output forms, Nch open-drain and CMOS output, are

l SOT-89-3L
l TO-92
■ Ordering Information
LN61C ①②③④⑤⑥⑦
符号 描述 符号 描述
①
Output Configuration:
C=CMOS
N=N-ch open drain
⑤
Detect Accuracy:
2=with±2%
②③
Detect Voltage
Eg: 10=1.0V
38=3.8V
⑥
Package Type:
M=SOT-23-3L
④
Output Delay
0=No delay
⑦
Device Orientation:
R=Embossed Taped(Right)
L=Embossed Taped(Left)
■ Pin Configurations
                                                               LN61C
Rev.1.0 — July. 4, 2011                                  2                                      www.natlinear.com
■ Pin Assignment
Pin No.
Pin name Pin description
SOT-23-3L
3 VIN Voltage input pin
2 VSS GND pin
1 VOUT  output pin
■ Typical Application Circuit
CMOS Output                     Nch Open-drain OutputTest circuit
                                                               LN61C
Rev.1.0 — July. 4, 2011                                  3                                      www.natlinear.com
■ Marking Rule
l SOT-23-3L
① Represents the product name
Symbol Product Description
C LN61C◆◆◆◆◆◆◆
② Represents the Output configuration and detect voltage range
Designator Output Configuration Voltage Range（V）
A CMOS 0.1～3.0
B CMOS 3.1～6.0
N  OPEN DRAIN 0.1～3.0
P  OPEN DRAIN 3.1～6.0
③ Represents the detect voltage
Designatior Detect Voltage（V）  Designatior Detect Voltage（V）
0 - 3.1  F 1.6 4.6
1 - 3.2  H 1.7 4.7
2 - 3.3  K 1.8 4.8
3 - 3.4  L 1.9 4.9
4 - 3.5  M 2 5
5 - 3.6  N 2.1
6 - 3.7  P 2.2
7 - 3.8  R 2.3
8 0.9 3.9  S 2.4
9 1.0 4  T 2.5
A 1.1 4.1  U 2.6
B 1.2 4.2  V 2.7
C 1.3 4.3  X 2.8
D 1.4 4.4  Y 2.9
E 1.5 4.5  Z 3
④ Based on internal standards
0～9，A～Z repeated G，I，J，O，Q，W are excepted）